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OMB Csiiection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 102791783

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) D] Yes

?
Elementis Holdings Limited 7.?‘0 Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? &= No
Name: Elementis Specialties, Inc.

Internal
[C] Individual(s) [] Association Address: Legal Department
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Street Address: . =
Corporation-State U.K. City: Hightst O‘Iﬂ 3
[ other Stat New J ﬁ
: e erséy
i ; PSIRT United Kingdom ate.
Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA

Execution Date(s) June 23, 2004 DAssociation Citizenship

D General Partnership c|t|zens|5;{i]'ﬂ'q
I___\ Limited Partnership szenshg:

Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No|

3. Nature of conveyance: — T
D E] Corporation Citizenship Delaware 1l w
X{ Assignment Merger
g g D Other, Citizenship
I:___] Security Agreement D Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
D Other, (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

None See _attached
. 3 l?\ddltlonal sheet(s) attached? fx] Yes [_] No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F|I|ng Date if Abpllcatlon or Registration Number is unknown):

See attached

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | ¢ Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 3
Mary Boney Denison

Name:
Internal Address: Manelli Denison & Selter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $_215.00
Suite 700 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2000 M Street. N.W Authorized to be charged to deposit account
D Enclosed
City: Washington 8. Payment Information:
State;_ DC Zip:__ 20036 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202.261.1000 P 50-0687
Fax Number: ZUZ.887.0336 b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mdenison@mdslaw.com Authorized User NameMary Boney Denison
9. Signature: 1/:_,..,\ é, L July 9, 2004
K Slgnature Date
Mary Boney Denlson Total number of pages including cover[__j}):]
sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to-he recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Exhibit to Assignment Form

U.S. Reg. No.

790,233
790,234
869,276
869,277
869,278
1,034,172
1,269,543
1,269,542

Mark

FLAT-AYD
TINT-AYD
SLIP-AYD
SUSPEND AYD
VISC-AYD
SLIP-AYD
DAPRO
DISPERSE-AYD
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elementis Holdings Limited, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the United Kingdom, represents and warrants that it has adopted,
used and is using in the United States the following trademarks registered in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Redg. No. Mark

1,269,543 DAPRO
1,269,542 DISPERSE-AYD
790,233 FLAT-AYD
1,034,172 SLIP-AYD
869,276 SLIP-AYD
869,277 SUSPEND AYD
790,234 TINT-AYD
869,278 VISC-AYD

(jointly the Marks);

WHEREAS, Elementis Specialties, Inc., a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Wyckoffs Mill Road, Hightstown,
New Jersey 08520 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, as
well as all Elementis Holdings Limited’s right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Elementis Holdings Limited (Assignor) does hereby assign unto
Elementis Specialties, Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and
the above-identified registrations thereof as well as all Assignor’s right, title and interest
in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: June 23 , 2004 ELEMENTIS HOLDINGS LIMITED

~— >
Philip Brewn
Director
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